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                                         08/8/2011 

Director’s Report 
 

Statistics:  

 

Checkouts + Renewals 

2010 

9837 

9138 

+8% 

Checkouts Only 

2010 

7126 

8826 

-19% 

New Card Reg. 

2010 

48 

35 

+37% 

Museum Pass Use 

2010 

46 

46 

   0% 

In-House Computer Use 

2010 

139 

141 

-1% 

Wireless Use 

2010 

  

Remote Database Use 

2010 

270 

132 

+105% 

Lib. Web Site Visits 

2010 

3903 

3329 

+17% 

Meeting Room Use-People 

2010 

282 

 70 

+303% 

Meeting Room-Times Used 

June 

28 

21 

 

  
   

Assistant Director:   

1. Adult Summer Reading Program:  “Novel Destinations” 

a. July 1 – August 31; Raffle drawing on 9/2 

2. Upcoming Programs: 

a. Beginning Knitting Classes start in September 

3. Projects: 

a. Collection marketing:  DVDs, Music CDs, Adult Fiction & Nonfiction 

b. Response to Blockbuster closing, patron feedback, etc. 
 

 

Children’s Room News:           

1. Summer Reading Program  - Going very well.  Last event is on 8/17. 
 

 

Teen Area News: 

1. Summer Reading Program:  Last event is on 8/19.     

2. Middle School Survival Kit:  8/23   

       

Director’s Activities:    

1. Projects in Progress: 

    a. Circulation desk (vacations, srp) 

    b. Marketing 

    c. Overdues procedures for Koha 

    d. Redesign of staff evaluation process 

    e. Strategic Planning – survey & demographics 

 

2. Meetings/Conferences: 

a. 8/26 Seacoast Co-op (NHSL Databases) 

b. 9/1 Town Dept. Head meeting 

 

 

 

           

 


