# **Director's Report**

## Statistics:

Checkouts + Renewals	9837	+8%
2010	9138	
Checkouts Only	7126	-19%
2010	8826	
New Card Reg.	48	+37%
2010	35	
Museum Pass Use	46	0%
2010	46	
In-House Computer Use	139	-1%
2010	141	
Wireless Use		
2010		
Remote Database Use	270	+105%
2010	132	
Lib. Web Site Visits	3903	+17%
2010	3329	
Meeting Room Use-People	282	+303%
2010	70	
Meeting Room-Times Used	28	
June	21	

	. Projects in Progress:
	a. Circulation desk (vacations, srp)
	b. Marketing
	c. Overdues procedures for Koha
	d. Redesign of staff evaluation process
	e. Strategic Planning – survey & demographics
4	2. <u>Meetings/Conferences</u> :
	a. 8/26 Seacoast Co-op (NHSL Databases)
	b. 9/1 Town Dept. Head meeting

#### Assistant Director:

- <u>Adult Summer Reading Program</u>: "Novel Destinations" a. July 1 – August 31; Raffle drawing on 9/2
- 2. Upcoming Programs:
  - a. Beginning Knitting Classes start in September
- 3. Projects:
  - a. Collection marketing: DVDs, Music CDs, Adult Fiction & Nonfiction
  - b. Response to Blockbuster closing, patron feedback, etc.

#### Children's Room News:

1. <u>Summer Reading Program</u> - Going very well. Last event is on 8/17.

## Teen Area News:

- 1. <u>Summer Reading Program</u>: Last event is on 8/19.
- 2. Middle School Survival Kit: 8/23